PRINTED: 07/19/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345448	B. WING		C 06/23/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MAPLE GROVE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER			;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 808 WEST MEADOWVIEW ROAD GREENSBORO, NC 27406	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	5.475	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F 000			
	intake was investigat	was conducted from /23/2022. The following ted NC00190242. The one was substantiated resulting				
		was identified at CFR it a scope and severity (J).				
	_	d substandard quality of care.				
	facility came back in	an on 06/19/2022. The compliance effective I extended survey was				
F 600 SS=J	Free from Abuse and CFR(s): 483.12(a)(1)	_	F 600			
	Exploitation The resident has the neglect, misappropriand exploitation as dincludes but is not lir corporal punishment	right to be free from abuse, ation of resident property, lefined in this subpart. This mited to freedom from , involuntary seclusion and nical restraint not required to nedical symptoms.				
	§483.12(a) The facili	ty must-				
	physical abuse, corp involuntary seclusion This REQUIREMEN by:	r; T is not met as evidenced				
		riew and staff interview, the ct a resident who was		Past noncompliance: no plan of correction required.		
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	(X6) DATE	

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

07/11/2022 **Electronically Signed**

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345448	B. WING _	B. WING		C 06/23/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MAPLE GROVE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 308 WEST MEADOWVIEW ROAD GREENSBORO, NC 27406	•	012312022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	sexual abuse from a moderately cognitive Resident #2 willfully removed his pants, ubrief and climbed on of having sexual inte #1 was sent to the hidepartment and had (SANE). There was This deficient practic residents reviewed for Findings included: Resident #1 was addressed for Her diagnoses included functional quadripleg. A quarterly Minimum 4/8/22 for Resident #2 severely impaired. Sever	impaired (Resident #1) from nother resident who was ally impaired (Resident #2). entered Resident #1's room, unfastened Resident #1's top of her with the intention arcourse with her. Resident ospital emergency a sexual assault nurse exam no obvious trauma on exam. Here affected one of three for abuse. In Data Set (MDS) dated #1 assessed her cognition as She was non-verbal and to total dependence on staff aily living. In itted to the facility on ses included traumatic brain and chronic respiratory and 4/7/22 for Resident #2 on as moderately impaired. It is a seed to to the company of the company o	F 6				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345448	B. WING _				23/2022
NAME OF P	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00	
MADI E 0	DOVE HEALTH AND DE	IADU ITATION OFNITED		308	WEST MEADOWVIEW ROAD		
MAPLE G	ROVE HEALTH AND REI	HABILITATION CENTER		GRI	EENSBORO, NC 27406		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	Continued From page	e 2	F	600			
		nought some female staff rlfriends and wanted sexual					
	Nurse Aide (NA) #1 r for Resident #1 on 6/stated about 7:30 pm Resident #1's room to He stated Resident # eating her dinner, so Resident #1 and four top of her in bed. NA was partially pulled a see Resident #2 in the entered. He explained pulled down and Resident #2 to "ge called out for staff to indicated Resident #2 and he assisted him in Several other NAs shown as the first and put stated he did not see erection or if he had a padded the Nurse #1 gassessed Resident #4 and happened to worked with Resident #4 worked with Resident #4 and happened to worked with Resident worked with Resident had happened to worked with Resident had not see the worked with	and that Resident #2 was on #1 stated the privacy curtain and that was why he didn't be room when he first and Resident #2 had his pants ident #1's brief had been and. NA #1 stated he yelled at off of her" and then he come and help him. He are started to get off the bed back into his wheelchair. Howed up. They took the hallway. He checked on the brief back on her. NA #1 if Resident #1 had an benetrated Resident #1. He got to the room and 1 and she was sent to the d Resident #1 was n't call out for help or explain on her. He added he had not to the got to the room and the added he had not the got to the room and the added he had not the got and did not know if this					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345448	B. WING _			06/2	23/2022
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE		0,2022
MADIECE	ROVE HEALTH AND REI	JARII ITATION CENTER		308 WEST MEADOWVIEW ROAD			
WAPLE GR	OVE REALITIAND REI	ABILITATION CENTER		GREENSBORO, NC 27406			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	Continued From page	e 3	F 6	600			
F 600	member calling for he arrived at Resident # #2 leaning on Reside naked from the waist assisted NA #1 to get wheelchair and then get some additional h #1 arrived at the room assignment. NA #2 in of Resident #2 and shaving sexual contact but he did frequently A nursing progress not incident on 6/19/22 fowriter, (Nurse #1) wa (NA #4) that Resident #1's room. When this Resident #2 was in the with 2 NAs present. Resident #1, bruising not noted. Administra (DON) and Hospice worder was received frousend her to the em Responsible Party was an interview on 6/22/#1 revealed she was #1 and Resident #2 or 7:00am. She stated who Resident #2 was sittin NAs and Resident #1 trief on. Nurse #1 st #1 and did not observed.	elp. She explained when she 1's room, she saw Resident nt #1's bed and he was down. NA #2 added she takesident #2 into his she went out of the room to help. She stated the Nurse in and she went back to her adicated she had taken care the had never seen him to with any other residents, masturbate in his room. The dated 6/20/22 about the for Resident #1 revealed the sonotified by Nurse Aide #4 to #2 had been in Resident in nurse entered the hallway he hallway in his wheelchair Upon visual assessment of the back precious process of Nursing were notified, and a new of Resident #1's physician lergency room. The					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345448	B. WING			1	C 23/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MAPLE GROVE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER			•	308	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WEST MEADOWVIEW ROAD EENSBORO, NC 27406	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	send her out to the e evaluation. Nurse #* both residents previor observed Resident # toward other resident was placed on 1:1 m discharged to the host A documented intervifacility Senior Adminisin part, Resident #2 staff member was fol he responded, "becawhen asked why he Resident #2 responded her, but I couldn't." I placed his penis in R "No." He added he I minutes. Resident #2 and he replied, "Som do this." When asked did last night was wroknow it was wrong." A documented intervity roommate, Resident Administrator on 6/20 enter her room, take the woman in the becher roommate did no man was on top of her was medically cleared.	ian who gave an order to mergency room for I stated she had worked with rusly and she had never 2 have any sexual behaviors its. She added Resident #2 onitoring until he was spital the next day. iew of Resident #2 by the strator on 6/20/22 revealed, was asked if he knew why a lowing him around today and use I was on top of that girl." was on top of that girl, ed, "I tried to have sex with Resident #2 was asked if he esident #1 and he replied, aid on top of her for about 10 2 was asked why he did this, bething in my head told me to d if he understood what he ong he responded, "Yes, I liew of Resident #1's #10, by the facility Senior 0/22 revealed she saw a man his pants off and climb on d next to hers. She stated t make any noise when the er.	F	600				
		the following corrective rrection date of 6/21/22.						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345448	B. WING			C	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	010110		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (CODE	06/23/2022	
				308 WEST MEADOWVIEW ROAD			
MAPLE G	ROVE HEALTH AND F	REHABILITATION CENTER		GREENSBORO, NC 27406			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENT	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	Continued From pa	age 5	F 6	500			
	accomplished on 6 #1's safety. Reside assisted into his will room, and placed of Nursing Assistant #2, and Certified Nursing Assistant #12, and Certified Nurse #1 observed markings. Nurse #1 physician. The phy Resident #1 to the #1 notified Resider resident was being 2.) Corrective actipotential to be affechecks were initiated not report signs/synursing supervisors completed on 6/20/concern. On 6/19/2 completed a 100 % residents that are usymptoms of abuse Nursing Supervisor complete the audit or symptoms of abuse On 6/20/22, the Screident Question oriented residents. The Questionnaire it means to be abuse 2.) Are there any ir abused in any way inappropriately or sany residents, staff room unwelcomed.	ion for Resident #1 was /19/22 by ensuring Resident #2 was immediately neelchair, taken out of the on 1:1 monitoring by Certified #1, Certified Nursing Assistant ursing Assistant #3. Nurse #1 I assessment of Resident #1. I no visual scratches or 1 notified Resident #1's sician gave an order to send hospital for evaluation. Nurse at #1's representative that the transported to the hospital. I no for all residents having the cted, on 6/19/22, 100% skin red on all residents who could mptoms of abuse by the standard to report signs and resident to report signs and resident census to 1. No other resident had signs use, to include sexual abuse. The resultilized a resident census to 1. No other resident had signs use, to include sexual abuse. The resultilized a resident had signs use, to include sexual abuse. The resultilized a resident census to 1. No other resident had signs use, to include sexual abuse. The resultilized a resident census to 1. No other resident had signs use, to include sexual abuse. The resultilized a resident census to 1. No other resident had signs use, to include sexual abuse. The resultilized a resident census to 1. No other resident had signs use, to include sexual abuse. The resident and with a BIMS of 13 or higher. The resulting that the resulting that there is the resulting that there is the resulting that the resident had signs used to include sexual abuse. The resulting that the resident had signs that the resident					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345448	B. WING		C 06/23/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MAPLE GROVE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 308 WEST MEADOWVIEW ROAD GREENSBORO, NC 27406	1 00/20/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDERICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 600	audit ensured that in documentation of set behaviors or enterin uninvited. There wa during the audit. 3.) Education was what to do if they suabuse by the Social Regional Vice Presi Council on sexual a reporting on 6/21/20 voiced after the edu 6/20/22 an in-service Worker and Nursing staff to include nurs assistants, medicati and housekeeping administrator, admis receivable, account activities assistant, supply clerk, mainte assistant, ward cleri contract staff, and a resident to resident wander into other reuninvited. On 6/21/2 Nursing Supervisors all staff, including achad worked on 6/19 After 6/21/22, the rein-services via certif who has not worked in-service with instruin-service, and return Assistant Director o scheduled work shift 4.) Continued com	otes for the last 30 days. The no other resident had any exually inappropriate of other residents' rooms is no other resident identified. conducted for all residents on aspect or observe resident. Worker on 6/21/22. Also, the dent educated the Resident buse identification and 0/22. There were no concerns of the was initiated by the Social of Supervisors with 100% of all es, certified nursing on aides, dietary staff, laundry staff, therapy staff, sisions coordinator, accounts payable, activities director, medical records, central enance director, maintenance k, including agency and all part-time staff regarding abuse and residents that esidents room unwanted or 2/2, the Social Worker and as completed in-servicing with gency and contract staff who of 2/2, 6/20/22 and/or 6/21/22. Receptionist mailed the field mail to any remaining staff of and not received the actions to review, sign the remote the Director of Nursing or foursing prior to next	F 600		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345448	B. WING _			C 06/23/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MAPLE GROVE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 308 WEST MEADOWVIEW ROAD GREENSBORO, NC 27406	•	012312022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	(Administrator, Di Worker, Unit Man Therapy Manager to identify residen unwelcomed or unweeks. Beginning utilizing the Skin (Assessment in Podirector of Nursin Treatment Nurse, Supervisor for residents per 6/21/22 100% Sat BIMS of 13 or hig completed by the and/or the Admission to ensure interver potential abuse. A Quality Assurance Committee for reversident to determine trend further intervention the need for further intervention (6/23/22). Neith Skin checks were Residents were esuspected abuse, been completed.	iplinary Team Meeting rector of Nursing, Social agers, Dietary Manager, and s) by monitoring progress notes its wandering into rooms invited. 5 days a week x 4 6/21/22, Skin assessments Checks User Defined bint Click Care Computer by the g, Assistant Director of Nursing, Unit Managers and/or House idents with BIMS less than 13, r week x 4 weeks. Beginning fe Surveys for all resident with a her per week x 4 weeks Social Worker, RN supervisor sions Director. These audits are attions are in place to prevent all findings will be given to the experiormance Improvement fiew and recommendations. The experiormance Improvement fiet monthly x 2 months to oral Monitoring Audit Tool, the experior in place and to determine the put in place and to determine the put in place and to determine the province of the place of the p	F6				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	345448 B		B. WING _			C 06/23/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT 308 WEST MEADOWVIEW RO GREENSBORO, NC 27400	DAD	33/26/2322		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	LAN OF CORRECTION IVE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIA FICIENCY)			
F 600	Continued From page in-service was compart information was valing in-service document	·						